COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

T .	. 1	3 4	r	•
ln	tho	N/	[atter	α t·
		101	ialici	() 1.

)	
)	Case No. 2022-00147
)	
)	
)	
)	
))))

NOTICE OF FILING

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky ("WSCK"), by counsel, hereby files its proof of request for publication of its notice of hearing. WSCK has requested publication of the attached notice of hearing in the *Middlesboro Daily News* on November 16, 2022, and the *Hickman County Times* on November 10, 2022. Upon publication, WSCK will provide the Commission with proof of publication consistent with the requirements set forth in Section 9(2)(b)(6) of 807 KAR 5:001.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC

James W. Gardner M. Todd Osterloh Rebecca C. Price

333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, KY 40507 Phone: (859) 255-8581

E-mail: <u>jgardner@sturgillturner.com</u> E-mail: <u>tosterloh@sturgillturner.com</u> E-mail: <u>rprice@sturgillturner.com</u>

Counsel for Water Service Corporation of Kentucky

Notice is hereby given that the Public Service Commission of Kentucky has scheduled a public hearing in a case styled as "Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates and a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Deploy Advanced Metering Infrastructure and Approval Of Certain Regulatory Accounting Treatment," Case No. 2022-00147, beginning at 9 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on Wednesday, November 30, 2022, at the Commission's offices, 211 Sower Blvd., Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of receiving evidence into the record. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Public Service Commission of Kentucky has scheduled a public hearing in a case styled as "Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates and a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Deploy Advanced Metering Infrastructure and Approval Of Certain Regulatory Accounting Treatment," Case No. 2022-00147, beginning at 9 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on Wednesday, November 30, 2022, at the Commission's offices, 211 Sower Blvd., Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of receiving evidence into the record. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.

Middlesboro Daily News: Nov. 16, 2022 **APPLICATION**